



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 28 of 2025

SMT. REKHA SHRIWAS / SONWANI **versus** RAMCHANDRA
KALWANI

Order Sheet

10/02/2025	Mr. Uttam Pandey, Mr. Vikash Kr. Bajpai and Ms. Pooja Sinha, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Heard. Issue notice to respondents on merits as well as on I.A. No. 1 process fee be paid as per rules. Call for the record. List thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	