



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 28 of 2025

SMT. REKHA SHRIWAS / SONWANI **versus** RAMCHANDRA KALWANI

Order Sheet

22/08/2025	Mr. Uttam Pandey and Mr. Vikash Kumar Bajpai, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Samsam Samual Masih, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, learned for the respondent No.2. Heard. Admit. List the case on Tuesday i.e. on 26.08.2025. Meanwhile, appellant is directed to file paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules within four weeks.
Pawan	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge