



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 28 of 2025

SMT. REKHA SHRIWAS / SONWANI **versus** RAMCHANDRA KALWANI

Order Sheet

26/08/2025	Mr. Uttam Pandey, Advocate and Mr. Vikas Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the Appellant/s. Mr. Praveen Kumar Tulsyan, Advocate for Respondent No. 1. Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for stay the effect and operation of the judgment and decree dated 15.01.2025. The reply and additional reply to I.A. No. 01/2025 have been filed by respondent No. 1 which are duly supported by the affidavits. Since the appeal has already been admitted for final hearing, therefore, as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the judgment and decree dated 15.01.2025 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge Sourabh P.
------------	---