

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 28 of 2025**

SMT. REKHA SHRIWAS / SONWANI **versus** RAMCHANDRA  
KALWANI

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>30/01/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Vikash Bajpai, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Nirala, Advocate appears on behalf of<br/>Mr. Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, Counsel for the Respondent<br/>No.1.</p> <p>Ms. Shimpi Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf<br/>of Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, Counsel for the Respondent<br/>No.2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, an application for<br/>condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed<br/>and delay in filing the Paper-Book is, accordingly,<br/>condoned.</p> |

|          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Prashant | <p>I.A. No.02/2026, thus, stands disposed of.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p></div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p></div></div> |
|----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|